
 
Regd. Office PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813              Website: www.pspcl.in 

(Office of the Addl. SE/Pilot Workshop, Sadiq Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib) 
Contact: 9646122952 Email: xen-pilotws-muktsar@pspcl.in 

To 
D.G.M./I.T. 

PSPCL, Patiala. 

Memo No.: ______/TE-07/PWMKS  Date: ____/01/2024 

Subject: Upload Press-Tender Notice and NIT on PSPCL website - Tender Enquiry 
no- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 – Estimated Cost ₹ 13.90 lakhs including GST. 

Enclosed please find herewith Press-Tender Notice in both Punjabi and 

English along with the NIT to be uploaded on the official website of PSPCL. 

1. Name of Division Addl. SE, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib 

2. Accounting Head 14.46 

3. Name of Scheme Transmission and Distribution 

4. Project Provision 
Exists with Chief Engineer/ Civil Design & 
Construction PSPCL Patiala 

5. Head Account Capital 

6. Location Code 733 

7. 
Name of Accounting 
Unit 

Sr. Xen/Civil Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar 
Sahib 

DA: As above                                                                    

Addl. SE (Civil) 
Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 
Sri Muktsar Sahib 

Endst. No.: __________/TE-07/PWMKS   Date: _____/01/2024 

Copy of the above along with the copy of e-Tender notice is forwarded to following 
for information and necessary action please: - 

(1) Chief Engineer, Civil Design & Construction, PSPCL, Shakti Vihar, Patiala.  

(2) Dy CE/ CPW & MDI, PSPCL, Shakti Vihar, Patiala.  

(3) Notice board. 

Addl. SE (Civil) 
Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 
Sri Muktsar Sahib 

  

Email: tender@pspcl.in 

asepwmks@gmail.com
Text Box


asepwmks@gmail.com
Typewritten text
12

asepwmks@gmail.com
Typewritten text
04

asepwmks@gmail.com
Typewritten text
13/15

asepwmks@gmail.com
Typewritten text
04



 PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. 
(Regd. Office PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) 

Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 | Website: www.pspcl.in 

(Contact number 96461-22952) 
 

Tender Inquiry No.: 07/PWMKS/2023-24                                             Dated:04/01/2024 

e-TENDER 

Additional Superintending Engineer, Pilot Workshop, Sadiq Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib, invites 

e-tender for STRENGTHENING, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 72 NO OLD TWIN 

MOULDS 9M LONG (FOR MANUFACTURING OF 9M LONG PCC POLES) INCLUDING 

REINSTALLING OF NEW BOTTOM SUPPORTS FOR 72 NO OLD TWIN MOULDS 9M 

LONG AND SUPPLY OF NEW END PLATES FOR 147 NO TWIN MOULDS 9M LONG AT 

PILOT WORKSHOP, SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB. For detailed NIT & tender specification, please 

refer to https://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in from 05/01/2024 from 03:00 PM onwards.  

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any, will be published online at 

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in only. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporysn ilmitf 
(ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਦਫਤਰ: ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਈ.ਬੀ. ਮ ੁੱ ਖ ਦਫਤਰ, ਦੀ ਮਾਲ, ਪਜਟਆਲਾ) 

ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਪਛਾਣ ਨੰਬਰ: U40109PB2010SGC033813 | ਵ ੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ: www.pspcl.in 

(ਸੰਪਰਕ ਨੰਬਰ 96461-22952) 
 

tYNfr ienkuAwrI nMbr: 07/pI.fblXU.AYm.ky.AYs/2023-24               imqI: 04/01/2024 

eI-tYNfr 

vDIk ingrwn ieMjInIAr, pwielt vrkSwp, swidk rof, SRI mukqsr swihb v`loN gzikp oki gkto 
ekog'o/;aB fbfwNv dh ;g?;hfce/;aB w[skfpe pwielt vrkSwp, SRI mukqsr swihb ivKy 9 mItr lMby 
polW dI bxqr leI sQwipq 72 nM: tivn molfW dI spYSl murMmq Aqy hyTlIAW sportW bdln dw kMm 
Aqy 147 nM: tivn molfW dIAW plytw dI splweI dw kMm leI eI-tYNfr mMgy jWdy hn[ fI.AYn.AweI.tI 
Aqy tYNfr vyrvy leI https://eproc.punjab.gov.in vybswiet qy imqI 05/01/2024 bwAd dupihr 03:00 
vjy qoN dyKy jw skdy hn[ 

not: koeI vI soD Aqy vwDy sMbMDI vyrvy isrP https://eproc.punjab.gov.in vybswiet qy hI dyKy jw skdy 
hn[ 

 



TE No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Page 2 of 41 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited. 
Regd. Office: PSEB Head office, The Mall Patiala-147001. 

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in 

(E-Tendering Mode) 

Tender Enquiry No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

1 Name and complete address of office 

inviting tender 

: Sr. XEN/Civil, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sadiq 

Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

2 Name of work in brief : Strengthening, Repair and Maintenance of 

72 No Old Twin Moulds 9m long (for 

manufacturing of 9mlong PCC Poles) 

including reinstalling of new bottom 

supports for 72 No Old Twin Moulds 9m 

long and supply of new end plates for 147 

No Twin Moulds 9m long at Pilot Workshop, 

Sri Muktsar Sahib 

3 Date and Time upto which tender shall 

be downloaded/uploaded 

:  02/02/2024 (Upto 12:30 PM) 

4 Date and time of opening of tender : 07/02/2024  (At 03:00 PM)  

5 Cost of specification : ₹ 1180/- including GST 

6 Contact person : AEE, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

Mobile: 96461-13178 

Mobile: 96461-19178 (Addl. SE) 

Tender specification can be downloaded from website https://eproc.punjab.gov.in and no hard 

copy of the same shall be issued by this office.  

NOTE: 

(i) All the prospective bidders are requested to get their digital signatures, register 

themselves on the website https:// eproc.punjab.gov.in & get conversant with the 

process of on-line submission of tenders well in time so as to submit the tender by due 

dead line. No request for extension in due date of tender opening on the above 

grounds shall be entertained. 

(ii) In case tender process is not completed due to any reason, no corrigendum will be 

published in newspapers. Details regarding corrigendum may be seen on website: 

www. eproc.punjab.gov.in.  

(iii) In case of any clarification the prospective bidder may contact this office or Punjab 

Govt. e-procurement system at toll free number 0172-2970263 well in time before the 

due date for submission of tender.  
 

Addl. SE (Civil) 

Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 

Sri Muktsar Sahib 

 

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in/
asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle



TE No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Page 3 of 41 

 

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited 
Regd. Office: PSEB Head office, The Mall Patiala-147001 

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in 

(eI-tYNfr noits ) 
tYNfr ienkuAwrI nMbr: 07/pI.fblXU.AYm.ky.AYs/2023-24 

1 tYNfr jwrI eI-tYNfr noits krn vwly dw nwm 
Aqy pUrw pqw  

: sInIAr kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr, pwielt vrkSwp, 
pI.AYs.pI.sI.AYl, swidk rof, SRI mukqsr swihb[  

2 kMm dw sMKyp vyrvw  : pwielt vrkSwp, SRI mukqsr swihb ivKy 9 mItr 
lMby polW dI bxqr leI sQwipq 72 nM: tivn 
molfW dI spYSl murMmq Aqy hyTlIAW sportW 
bdln dw kMm Aqy 147 nM: tivn molfW dIAW 
plytw dI splweI dw kMm [  

3  tYNfr fwaUnlof/Aplof krn dI AwiKrI imqI 
Aqy smW  

: 02/02/2024 (bw:du: 12:30 vjy) 

4 tYNfr Koln dI   imqI Aqy smW  : 07/02/2024 (bw:du: 03:00 vjy) 
5 spYsIiPkySn dI kImq : ₹ 1180/- rupey (smyq jI. AYs. tI)  
6 qwlmyl AiDkwrI : shwiek kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr/isvl, pwielt 

vrkSwp, pI.AYs.pI.sI.AYl, SRI mukqsr swihb [  
mobwiel: 96461-13178 
mobwiel: 96461-19178 (vDIk ing: ieMj:) 

tYNfr dIAW spYsIiPkySnW vYbsweIt https:// eproc.punjab.gov.in qoN fwaUnlof kIqIAw jw skdIAW hn 
Aqy ies dI koeI vI hwrf kwpI jwrI nhI NkIqI jwvygI[ 
ਟ ਿੱ ਪਣੀ: 

(i) ਸਾਰੇ ਸੰਭਾਵਿਤ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰਾਂ ਨ ੰ  ਆਪਣੇ ਵਿਜੀਟਲ ਦਸਤਖਤ ਪਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ, ਿਬੈਸਾਈਟ https:// 
eproc.punjab.gov.in ਤੇ ਰਵਜਸਟਰ ਕਰਨ ਅਤੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਵਸਰ ਟੈਂਿਰ ਜਮਹਾ ਕਰਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਪਰਵਕਵਰਆ ਨਾਲ ਜਾਣਕਾਰ 
ਹੋਣ ਲਈ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਵਨਰਧਾਰਤ ਵਮਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਟੈਂਿਰ ਜਮਹਾਂ ਕਰ ਸਕਣ।ਉਪਰੋਕਤ 
ਕਾਰਨਾਂ ਕਰਕਟੇੈਂਿਰ ਖੋਲਹਣ ਦੀ ਵਨਰਧਾਰਤ ਵਮਤੀ ਵਿਚ ਿਾਧਾ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਕੋਈ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਸਿੀਕਾਰ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤੀ 
ਜਾਏਗੀ। 

(ii) ਇਹ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਚਕ ਜੇਕਰ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰਚਕਚਰਆ ਚਕਸ ੇਕਾਰਨ ਕਰਕ ੇਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੰੁਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਕਈੋ ਵੀ ਸੋਧ 
ਅਖਬਾਰਾਂ ਚਵਿ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਚਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਸੋਧ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਵੇਰਵ ੇਵਬੈਸਾਈਟ https:// eproc.punjab.gov.in ਤ ੇ
ਦੇਖ ੇਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ। 

(iii) ਵਕਸੇ ਸਪੱਸ਼ਟੀਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸਵਿਤੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੰਭਾਿੀ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰ ਸਮੇਂ ਵਸਰ ਵਨਰਧਾਰਤ ਵਮਤੀ ਤੋਂ ਪਵਹਲਾਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਜਾਂ 
ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੇ ਈਖਰੀਦ ਪਰਣਾਲੀ-ਦੇ ਟਲੋ ਫਰੀ ਨੰਬਰ 0172-2970263 ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ। 

 
 

vDIk ingrwn ieMjInIAr (isvl) 
pwielt vrkSwp, pI.AYs.pI.sI.AYl 

SRI mukqsr swihb. 
 

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle



TE No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Page 4 of 41 

 

E- TENDER NOTICE 

Department 

Name 

Chief Engineer/Civil Design & Const., E-4, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala. 

TE No. 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Tender Issuing 

Authority 

Addl. SE (Civil) Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib for & on behalf 

of CE/CD&C, PSPCL, Patiala. 

Address  220 kv Sub-Station, Sadiq Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib 

Short Description Strengthening, Repair and Maintenance of 72 No Old Twin Moulds 9m 

long (for manufacturing of 9mlong PCC Poles) including reinstalling of 

new bottom supports for 72 No Old Twin Moulds 9m long and supply of 

new end plates for 147 No Twin Moulds 9m long at Pilot Workshop, Sri 

Muktsar Sahib.  
Eligibility Criteria 1. The bidder should have valid registration for civil works with any of 

the under mentioned organizations: 

(i) As Class-V Contractor or above with CPWD. 

(ii) As Class-E Contractor or above with MES. 

(iii) As Class-III Contractor with PWD/B&R Punjab. 

(iv) As Class-III Contractor with PWD Irrigation Branch. 

(v) For civil works amounting to more than Rs.10 lacs with 

PSPCL/PSTCL. 

(vi) For civil works amounting to more than Rs.10 lacs with any 

other Govt. /Public Sector Organization. 

2. The labour & construction societies should be registered with office 

of Registrar Cooperative Societies Punjab. 

3. The labour  & construct ion soc iet ies  sha l l  produce va l id 

capabi l i ty  certificate issued by the O/o Asstt. Registrar Co-op 

Societies to be able to execute a work. 

4. The labour & construction societies shall submit the copy of 

resolution passed by the society authorizing the person to upload 

the tender. 

5. Experience of having successfully completed works of similar nature 

of following amount during the last 7 years ending last day of the 

month previous to the one in  which applications are invited should 

be either of the following: 

(i)  Three completed works costing ₹ 5.6 lakh or above.  

or 

(ii)  Two completed works costing ₹ 7.0 lakh or above. 

or 

(iii)  One completed work costing ₹ 11.20 lakh or above. 

Similar nature: -Similar nature work means works of pole manufacturing 

involving repair of moulds or work of fabrications and 

erection of steel structure or repair of MS moulds, etc. 

Moreover, in addition to above, the existing 

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle



TE No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Page 5 of 41 

 

contractors/firms working for similar works in PSPCL are 

also required to upload/submit satisfactory 

performance certificate from their department, 

otherwise their tender shall not be opened. 

6. The bidder should provide Bank Solvency Certificate of ₹ 4.2 lakh 

as per specimen at Sr.no.12 of Conditions. This certificate should not 

be more than 12 months old. 

7. Average annual financial turnover during the last 3 years ending 

31/03/2023 should be at least ₹ 4.2 lakh  

8. The bidder should have PAN. 

9. The bidder should have EPF Registration No. from RPF 

Commissioner/Astt. Provident Commissioner. 

10. The bidder should have GST registration no. 

11. The bidder should have ESI registration no. 

12. An affidavit in original, duly attested by an Executive Magistrate/Notary to 

the effect that the firm has not been blacklisted by any govt./public sector 

undertaking during the last three years. This affidavit should not be 

more than 12 months old. 

Note: Clear readable Scanned copies in support of all the above be 

uploaded in the prescribed location. 

Tender Document 

Cost 

Rs.1000+GST@18% = Rs. 1180/- (Non-refundable) through on-line mode 

only. 

EMD The tenderers shall be required to submit Earnest Money amounting 

to ₹ 28,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight thousand only) for contractors and 

₹14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand only) for L&C Co-op societies 

through on-line mode only, except in case of those tenderers who are 

specifically exempted as per tender specifications 

Contact Person Sr. XEN/Civil, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib 

Contact  Mobile 96461-13178 (A.E.E) and 96461-19178 (Addl. SE) 

Tender 

Documents 

attachments 

Complete in all respects as per Specification No. 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Tender 
information in 
detail 

CONDITIONS: 

1. All tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money amounting to 

₹ 28,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight thousand only) for contractors 

and ₹14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand only) for L&C Co-op 

societies as prescribed in the tender documents, except in case of 

those tenderers who are specifically exempted as per tender 

specifications. The EMD shall only be deposited through online 

mode only. 

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle



TE No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Page 6 of 41 

 

2. Tenderers will have to comply with all rules & regulations under 

Factory Act, GST Act, Industrial dispute Act, EPF Act., Labour Laws, 

Bonus Act, & Retrenchment Act, Building and Other construction 

workers (Regulation of employment and conditions of service) 

Act, and Building and Other construction workers welfare cess Act, 

as applicable, on his appointment for the above said work at Pilot 

Workshop, Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

3. If required, the tenderer can be asked by this office to submit hard 

copies of EPF, PAN, GST, ESI, Bank solvency certificate, Completion 

certificates, turn over & undertaking etc. after the opening of 

tenders. 

4. The decision of the competent authority to Judge the capability 

and opening/rejection of e-tenders will be final and binding. 

5. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all e- 

tenders without assigning any reason. 

6. Technical bid (Part-II) of only those bidders shall be opened 

whose Tender document fee & earnest money will be found to be 

adequate. 

7. In case the last date of opening of tender declared/happens to be 

a holiday, the tender can be opened on the next working day 

at the same time. 

8. Part-III Price bid of only those bidders shall be opened whose 

qualifying documents are found as fulfilling the qualification/ 

eligibility criteria and whose financial effects are found 

unambiguous and without any reservation. 

9. In case sufficient response to the tender is not received then the 

final decision to open or postpone the opening of tenders shall 

rest with the competent authority whose decision shall be final 

and binding in the matter. 

10. If 3 or more number of labour & construction co-operative 

societies upload the tenders & meet the eligibility criteria, then the 

price bids of the tenders of these societies shall only be opened & 

the price bids of the tenders of the contractors shall not be 

opened. 

11. SPECIMEN FORM OF BANK SOLVENCY CERTIFICATE FROM THE 

SCHEDULED BANK: 

This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge and information 

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle



TE No- 07/PWMKS/2023-24 

Page 7 of 41 

 

that ………………………... is maintaining Account No……... with our 

branch is respectable and can be treated as good upto a sum of 

Rs. . This in format ion is furnished without any risk and responsibility 

on our part in any respect or the official signing it. 

This certificate is issued at the specific request of the customer. 

(Manager Bank)  

NOTE: This certificate may be issued on the letter head of the bank. 

Addl. SE (Civil) 

Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 

Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle

asepwmks@gmail.com
Rectangle


	NOTICE INVITING TENDER



